

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.R.C.No.211 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S.NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.12.2024	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the revision petitioner is present. Despite service of notice, learned counsel has filed a memo <i>vide</i> USR No.120981 of 2024 and the postal track consignment report shows that the item has been delivered. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is directed to serve notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2 through concerned Station House Officer and file proof of service of notice by next date of hearing. List this matter on 30.12.2024 under the caption for final hearing”. “Till such time, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended. EVV,J pld	Transferred to I/O folder before correction

S.NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE